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Something Different Wholesale LTD

UK Business Address - Enterprise Park, Upper Fforest Way, Llansamlet,
Swansea SA6 8PJ

EU Business Address - Something Different Wholesale Europe BV Posthoorn-
straat 11, 3011WD, Rotterdam, NETHERLANDS

Telephone - +44 (0)1792 940288 Email customercare@somethingdifferent-
wholesale.co.uk

Item Code:OB_ 37414
Product Name:White Heart Ceramic Oil Burner (48/96)
Barcode:5055580000000
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Product Description
A white ceramic oil burner in a heart design. This item can also be used as a
wax melt burner however it is advisable toconsider the size and depth of the
bowl when adding wax to ensure it will not overrun the edges when melted.

The product is China

Product Dimensions:
W 8cm x Hocm x D8.5cm

Product Weight:
3158

Product Materials :
Ceramic

Packaging Materials:
Picture Box

Tracability:
17703
18/03/2026
01126-25

Packaging Information:
W 9.5¢cm x Hiocm x D9.5¢cm

Packed Weight:
3508
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Declaration of Conformity

Something Different Wholesale Ltd, Upper Fforest Way, Enterprise Park,
Swansea, SA6 8P]
Contact Person- Anthony David
Email - customercare@somethingdifferentwholesale.co.uk
Phone Number - 01792 940288

\
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Product Name: White Heart Ceramic Oil Burner (48/96)
ModelG-0B
Product Code: OB 37414

We at Something Different Wholesale LTD recognise that the product men-
tioned in this document conforms to UK standards and regulations. This
product upholds the UK specifications attached to it.

Authorising Name: Anthony David
Company Name: Something Different Wholesale LTD
Authorising Signature:

Date: 10.06.2025
Review Date:10.06.2026
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EU Declaration of Conformity

Name- Something Different Wholesale Ltd
Address- Something Different Wholesale Ltd, Posthoornstraat 11, 3011WD,
Rotterdam, NETHERLANDS
Contact person- Anthony David
Email - EU@somethingdifferentwholesale.co.uk
Phone Number - +441792 940288

Product Name: White Heart Ceramic Oil Burner (48/96)
Model:G-0B
Product Code:OB_ 37414

We at Something Different Wholesale LTD recognise that the product men-
tioned in this document conforms to UK standards and regulations. This
product upholds the UK specifications attached to it.

Authorising Name: Anthony David
Company Name: Something Different Wholesale LTD
Authorising Signature:

Date: 10.04.2025
Review Date:10.04.2026
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Prism: Product Risk Assessment Methodology

Risk assessment background and summary of outcomes

Assessor name:

Stacey Gannon

Organisation:

Something Different Wholesale LTD

Date of initial assessment:

Assessment reviewed by:

Date of last update:

Assessment review date:

Product brand:

Product category:

Home Fragrance

Product name/model:

Product subcategory:

Other identifiers (such as
batch reference):

Name of business that
placed the product on the
market:

Something Different Wholesale LTD

Applicable product safety

Have images been captured

Y
legislation and standards: of the product?: e
Who is the product aimed . Number of hazards
General Public . e 3
at?: identified:
Can the product be
Could unintended or non- N presumed to present a N
users be at risk? ° serious risk without a °
quantified risk assessment?:
Single product item risk Has the risk outcome been No, the hazard ing th isk
L High risk revised to reflect there being o, the hazard creating the greatest ris

level:

multiple hazards?:

sufficiently reflects the overall product risk

Estimated number of
product items in use:

Overall level of risk for
product:

High risk

Sensitivity analysis
outcome:

Sensitivity analysis not performed

Uncertainty level:

Low uncertainty

Factors related to the
nature of the risk: outcome:

There are factors in addition to the risk
level that need to be taken account of in
relation to risk management decisions

Risk tolerability outcome:

Risk is tolerable
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EN: Oil Burner Instructions How to Use: 1. Place the burner on a flat, clutter-free, heat-resistant surface 2. Ensure the room has good airflow 3.
Add 2-3 drops of fragrance ol diluted with water to the dish, careful not to overfill 4, Place an unscented tealight candle in the area below,
vith wick upright . Lightth candeuing  longhancled ihte 6 Check eriodicly. soke appears, extingush dean, and restrtAfter
Use/C : Extinguish the candle with a snuffer; do not blow out - Allow the burner to cool completely before handling or cleaning -
fopedrti soapy water and dry thoroughly . Warnings:- Do ot add oil or water while burner s it extinguish first - Never overfil
may splash or cause fire - Keep away from flammable objects and high-traffic areas - Never leave a burning candle unattended - Keep out of
reach of children and pets - Dispose of unused oil after each use - Follow manufacturer’s instructions on candle use - Avoid skin contact with
hot oil - Remove lid while burning (if applicable) DE: Anleitung fiir den Olbrenner Verwendung: 1. Stellen Sie den Brenner au eine ebene,
freie und hitzebestandige Oberflache. 2. Achten Sie auf eine gute Beliiftung des Raumes. 3. Geben Sie 2-3 Tropfen mit Wasser verdinntes

paviona vrtial.5. Acenda  vela sando umisqueirode cabo longo 6 Veriique
Apés a utilizagao/limpeza: - Apague a vela com um apagador; nao sopre.
o Impat. Limpe com agUa morma 6 $abs6 & 56qUe bem. . AViso- Nso adicione dieo ou agua enquanto o quelmador actver acesor

- e aparecer fumo, apague Impe e

apague primeiro, - Nunca encha em excesso; pode espirrar ou causar incé dreas de tréfego
intenso - Nunca deixe uma vela acesa sem supervisa Mamenhaforadoa\cancedecnan(aseammalsdeesumacao Descarte 0 6leo nzo
utilizado apés cada uso - Siga as instrugoes do fabricante sob cto da pele com 6l atampa
enquanto estiver acesa (se aplicavel) R t iizare: 1. Asezat arzat 'peosuprafata pland, liberé

i rezistenta la caldura. 2. Asigurati-va ca incaperea are 0 buna circulatie a aerulu. 3. Adaugati 2-3 picaturi e ulei parfumat diluat cu apa in vas,
avand gria sa nu il umplet excesiv. . Asezafl o lumnare fira parfum in zona de dedesub, cu il in pozife verticala. 5. Aprindieti umanarea

Duftdl in die Schale und achten Sie darau, diese nicht zu tberfiilen. 4. Stellen Sie eine Teelichtkerze mit aufrecht
Docht darunter. 5. Ziinden Sie die Ke mit einem i Fe 6. Uberpriifen Sie den Brenner regelm'aflig. Wenn Rauch
auftrit,16schen Sie ihn, reinigen Sie ihn und starten Sie ihn neu. Nach Gebrauch/Reinigung: - Loschen Sie die Kerze mit einem Kerzenlscher;
blasen Sie ie nicht aus.- assen Sie den Brennervolsandig abkiihen, bevor iefn anfassen oder reinigen.- Reinigen Sie n mit warmemn

cknen ih hab. Fiigen Sie kem Ol oder Wasser hinzu, wahrend der Brenner brsnnl
16schen Sie ihn zuerst,  Niemals tberfullen; kann spritzen oder Feuer Von brennb und stark

hets cu maner lung. 6. Verificati periodic. Daca apare fum, stingeti, curatati s repornifi. Dupa
omansorca stingator; nu suflati. - Lésati arzatorul sa se raceasca complet inainte de a-l manipula sau curata. - Curatati cu apa calda si

sapun si uscati bine. 1. Avertismente: -Nu adaugati ulei sau apa in timp ce arzatorul este aprins; stingeti-| mai intai.- Nu umpleti niciodata
excesiv; poate stropi sau provoca incendiu - Tineli departe de obiecte inflamabile5izone cu trafic intens - Nu liati niciodata o lumanare
inetila i opiilor mpanie - Aruncafi uleiul neutilizat dupa fiecare utilizare - Urmati

Bereichen fernhalten. « Eine brennende Kerze niemals unbeaufsichtigt lassen. « Auﬂerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Hausneren

instructiunile
este cazul)

prlv\nd um.zarea - Evitati contactul pielii cu uleiul fierbinte » Scoateti capacul in timpul arderii (daca
1.Placera brannaren pa en plan, fi och véirmetalig yta. 2. Se il att rummet har god

aufbewahren. - Nicht verwendetes Ol nach jedem Gebrauch entsorgen. - Befolgen Sie die des Herstellers
Kerze. - Hautkontakt mit heiiem Ol vermeiden. - Deckel wahrend des Brsnnens entfernen (fals zutreffend). FR: structons dutiation du
braleur a huile Mode d'emploi: 1. Placez le braleur sur une surface plan te a la chaleur. 2. la piece est
bien aérée. 3. Ajoutez 2 4 3 gouttes d'huile parfumée diluée dans de Teau dans le ré(lplent, en veillant a ne pas le remplir excessivement. 4,
Placez une bougie chauffe-plat non parfumée dans la partie inférieure, avec la méche a la verticale. 5. Allumez la bougie a aide dun briquet a
long manche. 6. Verifiez réguliérement. Si de la fumée apparait, éteignez, nettoyez et rec i Eteignez
1a bougie  faide d'un éteignoir ; ne soufflez pas dessus. Lassez e brdieur reffoidir complétement avant de fe manipuier ou de e nettoyer.-
Nettoyez-le a leau ch: séchez-le +-Najoutez pas d'huile ou deau lorsque le brileur est
allumé ; éteignez-le d'abord. - Ne jamais trop rempli; cela pourrait provoquerdes éclaboussures ou un mcend\e. ~Tenir a lécart des objets
inflammables et des zones trés fréquentées. - Ne jamais laisser une bougie allumée sans surveillance. - Tenir hors de portée des enfants et des
animaux domestiques. - Jeter 'huile inutilisée aprés chaque utilisation. - Suivre les instructions du fabricant concernant 'utilisation des
bougies. - Eviter tout contact de la peau avec I'huile chaude. - Retirer le couvercle pendant la combustion (le cas échéant). IT: Istruzioni per f'uso
del bruciatore di olio Come usare: 1. Posizionare i bruciatore su una superficie piana,lbera da ingomri e resistente a caore. 2 Assicurarsi
che la stanza sia ben ventilata. 3. 2-3 gocce di olio profumato diluito con acqua nel piattino, facendo attenzione a non riempirlo
eccessivamente. 4. Posizionare una candela tealight non profumata nella zona sottostante, con lo stoppino rivolto verso [alto. 5. Accendere la
ndela utiizando un accendino a manico lungo. 6. Controlare periodicamente. Se compare del fumo, spegnere, puiie ¢ iavviare. Dopo
on soffare.  Lasiare raffreddare completamente il ruciatore prima di
maneggiarlo o puliro. - Pulre con acqua calda e sapone e asciugare “N acqua mentre il
bruciatore & acceso; spegnerlo prima. - Non riempire eccessivamente; potrebbe chizzare o causare incendi Tanare lontano da oggetti
infiammabili e aree molto trafficate - Non lasciare mai una candela accesa incustodita - Tenere fuorl dalla portala del bambini e degli anlmall
domestici - Smattire [olio inutiizzato dopo ogni utiizzo - Seguire e struzioni del prodk +Evitareil c d
pelle con lolio caldo - Rimuovere il coperchio di (se 2 | quemad deacelleComo
utilizarlo: 1. Coloque el quemador sobre una superﬁ:\e plana, despejaday resistente al calor. 2 Asegurese e que la habitacion tenga buena

"3 Tilsatt 2.3 droppar doftolja utspédd med vatten i skélen, var forsiktig sd att du inte fyller for mycket. 4. Placera ett doftfritt
varmeljus i omradet nedanfor med veken uppratt. 5. Tand uuse« med en Om rok uppstar,
slack, rengor och starta om. Efter léck ljuset med en Ij ; blas mte ut det. « Lat brannaren svalna helt innan
duhanterar eller rengor den. Rengar med varmt tvlvatten cch torka noggrant. Vammgar +Tillsitt inte olja eller vatten medan brénnaren
artand; sléck den forst. « Fyll aldrig pé for mycket; det kan stanka eller orsaka brand. - Hall borta fran brandfarliga foremal och omraden med
mycket il Lamna aldrig ett brinnande jus utan uppsikt. - Férvara utom réckhall for barn och husdjur. - Kassera oanvand olja efter varje
Folj for v ljus. - Undvik med het olja. - Ta bort locket under anvandning (om
tillimpligt). SLeNavodilaza porabo ol ilnik 1. Gorilnik postavite na ravno, neprepleteno, toplotno odporno
povisino. 2. Poskrbl(e, da e v prostoru dober pretokzraka. 3.V posodlco dodaj(e 2-3 kapljce disavnega olja, razredéenega z vodo, pri cemer
Inite.4. 2jno svecko  navpiéno stenjko. 5. Svecko prizgite z dolgorocnim
vzlgalmkom 6.Redno preverjajte. Ce s pojavi dim, ugasnite, ocistite in ponovnc vagite. P ju: - Sveco ugasnite
ne pihajte.  Pred rokovanjem ali ciscenjem pocakate, da se gorilnik popolnoma ohladi. - Ocistite s toplo milhnico in temeljto osusite.
Opozorila: - Ne dodajajte olja ali vode, medtem ko je gorilnik prizgan; najprej ga ugasnite. - Nikoli ne prepolnite; lahko brizga ali povaroci
pozar. Hranite stran od vnetljvih predmeto in obmodij  veliko prometom. - Nikoli ne puscaite gorece svece brez nadzora. - Hranite izven
ega otrok in hinih ljubljenckov. - Po vsaki uporabi olje. L dila proizvajalca za uporabo svece. -
Izogibajte se stiku koze z vrocim oljem. - Med gorenjem odstranite pokrov (¢e je to mogoce). SK: Pokyny pre Pousivanie olejového horaka Ako
pousivat: 1. Umistite horak na rovny, upratany a tepelne odolny povrch. 2. Uistite sa, ze miestnost ma dobry privod vadichu. 3. Do misky
pridajte 2-3 kvapky vonného oleja zriedeného vodou, davajte pozor, aby ste ju nepreplnili 4. Pod horak umiestnite neparfumovan cajov
svieeku s knotom v zvislej pu\ohe 5. Sviecku zapalte pomocou zapalovaca s dihou rukovatou. 6. Pravidelne kontrolujte. Ak sa objavi dym,
zhasnite, vycistite a znovu zaplte. Po pouiti/ istenie: - Sviecku zhasnite pomocou zhasinaca, nefukajte na fu. - Pred manipulaciou alebo
&istenim nechajte horak tipine vychladnuit. - Vycistite teplou mydlovou vodou ani
vodu, kedje hordk zapaleny, najskor ho zhasnite. - Nikdy nenaplriajte nadmerne moge dojst k rozstreknutiy alebo vzniku poiard. - Udraujte
6b. - Nikdy nenechavajte horiet sviecku bez dozoru. - Udrzujte

ventilacién. 3. Afiada 2-3 gotas de aceite py al recipiente, con cuidado de no llenarlo en exceso. 4. Colog vela
sin aroma en la zona inferior, con la mecha en posicion vertical. 5. Encienda a vela con un mechero demango argo.6. Compruébelo
i aparece humo, apaguelo, impieloy vuelva a Apague a vela con un apagavelas;

no la apague soplando. - Deje que el quemador tes d limpiario. - L tibiay jabén y
séquelo bien. 1. Advertencias: - Noanadaaceltemaguam\enlraselquemadoresteencendldo apaguelo primero. - Nunca lo llene en exceso;
puede salpicar o provocar un incendio. bj onas muy ~Nunca deje una vela encendida

sin vigilancia. - Manténgalo fuera del alcance de los ninos y las mascotas. - Deseche el aceite sin usar después de cada uso. - Siga las
instrucciones del fabricante sobre el uso de velas. - Evite el contacto de la piel con el aceite caliente. - Retire la tapa mientras se quema (si
procede). BG: MHCTpyKUwY 3a u3nonssane Ha macnena namna Kak ga usnonssare: 1. Moctasete T shpy pasta, cBoGOpH OT
IPELIMeT! 1 CTOM4A53 Ha TONTWHa NOSbEXHOCT, 2. Y6epere Ce e cranta e Jlo6as:
BOAa, B Cba, Kato 4.Moc cBew 3a Hal/INMK B AONHaTa uacv, cdummnas
vanpaseno nonoxeie. 5. 3ananete aeura c AbnroptKa sananka. 6. MposepasaiiTe MeproawHo. AKO Ce MOABi A, 3araceTe, nouwcTeTe
Cnen Tacere coeura C racTen; e 1 AyxaiTe.  OCTABeT FOp@IKaTa @ VICTHHE HaTTLHO, Tpea A
A NUNaTe WK NodvcTBaTe. - MoumCTeTe C ToMNa CanyHeHa Bofia U MOACYLIETe A06pe. - MpeaynpexaeHus: - He f06asAiiTe MacTO Wi BOa,
[OKaTO ropenKara e 3ananeHa; TbPBO A 3araceTe. - HYKora He NperTbiBaiiTe; MoXe a e pasnncka w4 MPeav3BnKa noxap. « [ipbxre
Zlaney OT 3ananimy NPeaMeTI 1 MecTa C ronAm Tpaduk. - HYKora He oCTagAiiTe 3ananeHa ceell| 63 Haa3op. - [IpbiKTe faned ot felja

y olej. - Dodrziavajte pokyny vyrobcu tykajice sa pouzivania
sviecky.Vyhnite sa kontaktu horticeho oleja s pokozkou. - Pocas horenia odstrdrite viecko (ak je to mozné). Fr-ca: Instructions pour le broleur
e Mode dremplo: 1 Placez e bolgursu unesurface plane,dégagge erésistante 3 achaleur 2 Assurez vousqueapide estbien
aérée. 3. Ajoutez 2 3 3 gouttes d'huille p ne pas trop le remplir 4. Placez
une chandelle chauffe-plat non parfumee en dessous, ache arote. . Allmes I chandelle avee un bnquet along manche: 6, Vérifiez
réguliérement Iétat de la bougie. Si de la fumée apparait, éteignez-Ia, nettoyez-la et rallumez-la. Aprés utilisation/nettoyage : - Eteignez la
chandelle avec unéteignoir e soufflez pas dessus.«Laissez e brtleu efoiclr complétement avant e le manipuler ou defe nettoyer.
Nettoyez a leau ch -Ne pas ajouter d'huile ou dleau lorsque le braleur est
allumé ; éteignez-le d'abord. - Ne jamais !rop remplr- Peut &labousser ot causer un incehdlie Garder lin des objets mflammables et des
zones a forte circulation. - Ne jamais laisser une chandelle allumée sans surveillance. - Garder hors de la portée des enfants et des animaux.-

JetorPhul mutiisee apres chaque utlsation.» e es nstructions du fabricant
P

[OMALUHN NIoBUMLW. « V3XBLPNAIATE HEM3NON3BaHOTO MACNO Clef BCAka ynotpeba. - Cnepsaiite MHCTPYKUMMTE Ha NPOM3BOAVITENS 33
yroTpe6a Ha caelyTe. - MI36ATBaiiTe KOHTAKT Ha KOXaTa C rOPellio MAcro. - MaxHeTe Kanaa, fIoKaTo CBelUiTa Fopit (ako e npunoximo). CS:

concernant I'utilisation des bougies. - Eviter tout contact de la peau avec I'huile chaude. -

Retirer le couvercle pendant la combustion (e cas échéant).
feliletre, 2. Gondoskodjon  helyiség megfelel szellgzésérél. 3. Adjon 2-3 csepp vizzel higitott illéolajat a télkaba, tigyelve arra, hogy ne
toltscn tal. 4. Helyezzen egy illatmentes teallghtgyertyat azég6 al3, a kanécét fliggblegesen tartva. 5. Gyljtsa meg a gyertyat egy hosszd

Navod k poutiti olejového hoféku Jak pouzivat: 1. Umistéte hofak na rovny, volny a tepelné odolny povrch. 2. Zajistéte, aby v mistnosti byl
dobry pritok vzduchu. 3. Do misky piidejte 2-3 kapky vonného oleje zfedéného vodou, davejte pozor, abyste ji nepietékali. 4. Umistéte do
prostoru pod miskou neparfémovanou cajovou svicku s knotem ve svislé poloze. 5. Svicku zapalte pomoci zapalovace s dlouhou rukojeti. 6.

Pravidelné kontrolujte. Pokud se objevi kou, haste, yeistéte a znovu zapalte. Po pouii ] &sténi: vicku uhaste pomoci hasitka, nefoulkejte

Ha ustjelenik med,oftsa o tiszitsa megymajd nditsa e Hasanalat utén / tistits: Olsa

da gyertyat gyertyaoltoval nefia s - Hagylaaz gt teljesen khiini mieitt megfogiavagy - Meleg, szappanos vizzel

olajat vagy vizet az égobe, ha ne toltse tl

froccsenhet vagy t izet okozhat Tatss vol aydlekony targyaktol és forgalmas he\yektol Sohane hagyja feliigyelet nélkiil égé gyertyt.-
Tart: hé

o

na ni. Nez s horékem manipulujete nebo ho cistite, nechte ho Gpiné vychladnout. - Vycistéte: leplou mydiovouvodou a d
k

éllatok el elzérva, - Minden hasznalat utan dobja kia fel nem hasznalt olajat. - Kovesse a gyart utasitsait a gyertya

Upozornéni: -Nepiidavejte olej ani vodlu, ky e horék zapaleny; nejprve ho uhaste. nebo
vaniku pozart. Uchovaveite mimo dosah hoifavych predmeti a mist s ysokym provozem.  Niky nenechavee hoficisicku bez dozort. -
Uchovavejte mimo dosah détf a domécich zvifat.  Po kazdém pouzit likvicujte nepouzity olej. Dodrzujte pokyny vyrobee tykaiici se

.- Kerijea forr6 olaj brrel valo ¢ +Egés kiizben vegye le a fedelet (ha van). LT Alyvos degiklio
yki ) karsciui atsparaus pavirsiaus. 2. Uztikrinkite, kad
jo nepilt per daug.4. Po

patalpoje bum gerasrosautas. 3. Ine] flatinkite 2-3 asus vandeniu

pouzivéni vicky.-Vyhnéte se kontaktu horkého oleje s pokozkou. - Béhern horem sefméte ko (pokud e kdisporic. A: tl

Placer pé en flad, ryddelig Sorg for, at rummet har god
3.Tilscet 2-3 drdber med vand tl skalen, og pas pa ikke at fylde for mege(pa 4. Placer et duftfit fyrfadslys i
omrédet nedenunder med veegen opad. 5. Teend yset med en angstletghte. 6. Konrolr gt s der opstar og, skl du slude

. Klyset med en blees ikke pé det. - Lad braenderen kole helt af,for du handterer
eller rengor den. - Rengor med varmt szebevand og Jtor orundit. - Advarsler.- Tiseet ke olic el vand, mens er taend; sluk den
forst. Overfyld aldrig; det kan sprojte eller forérsage brand - Holdes vaek fra brandfarlige genstande og omrader med meget trafik - Lad aldrig
ttendt s s uden apsyn- Opbevares utigiengeligtforbom g kledyr - Bortskaf ubrugt fe ate er brug-Folg producentens
indga

legikliu p  suvertialal pastatyt dagilu Zvake uzdek\tellgakoles degtukais.6. Periodiskai trinkite. Je pasirodo
ai, junl val , nepuskite. - Pries liesti ar valyti
degiklj palaukl(e, kel s visgka atves, ~Va\yk|le i oo varsena ir gerai nusausinkite. |spej|m ‘Nelaikykite degiklo uZ4egto, kol
pilate aliejaus ar vandens, pirmiausia jj uzgesinkite. - Niekada nepilkite per daug; galisipilti arba sukelti gaisra. - Lakykite atokiau nuo degiy
daikty i intensyvaus cismo viet  Niekada nepalikte degancios 2vakes be priiios. - Lakykite vaikams i gyvinams nepasiekiamoe Vietoje.
~Pok i« Lfkykites garmintojonurodymydel2vakesnaudofimo.-Venkite odosslyco
kartu aliejum. - Degant nulmklledangleh et taikoma) LV s degla letosanas nstrukcjasLeto
P:

I\dzenas, brlvas no telpa ir laba gaisa cirkul

forbrug aflys- med varm olie - Fjern laget, mens lyset braender (hvis
i tasasel ja
tilka veega i Iohnasl, porate
5. Siitidake kiitinal pika ki
/

pinnale. 2. Veenduge, et ruumis on heaohurmglus .l Lisage kaussi 2-3

et kauss ei oleksliiga tais. 4. Asetage [5hnatu teekitinal poleti alla, il et tahi oleks pisti.

6.Kontrolige . Kuiteki st kustutage kiinal, puhastagef studske uest.
p da vlja.- Laske pi

taielikult jahtuda. - ja kuivatage hoolikalt, . Hoiatused: - Arge lisage dli ega vett, ki poletion

stiidatud; kustutage see esmait. - Arge kunag\ itke les v pritica v pohjustada tulekahjo. - Hoicke eemal tulsontilkest esemetest o

Tai ilditu trauku. 4. Nowetcyetzem degla neparfimétu téjas sveciti ar vertikali novietotu
s Andecmet svack antojotgaruamded . Peiodisd parbaudiet Ja paradas dumi nodzEsiet, notriet un siciet nojauna Péc
lietosanas/tirisanas: - Dzésiet sveci ar dzéséju; nepiiet. - Pirms parvietosanas vai tirisanas Jaujiet deglim pilniba atdzist. - Notiriet a siltu

ziepju tideni un rapigi nosusiniet. . Bri mi ~Nedodlele|\uva\ tcden, kamer deglsiedegts;vispimms nodzéset. - Neked nepérpildiet

var iz3akties vai izraisit ~Turiet talak no in vietam ar lielu satiksmi. - Nekad neatstajiet degosu
e ibas. « Turiet bérniem un majdzivni nepieejama vieta. - Péc katras lieto3anas izmetiet neizmantoto ellu. - levérojiet razoxaja
noradijumus par svecu lietosanu. - zvairieties no adas saskares ar karstu elju. - Degganas laika nonemiet vaku (ja piemérojams). NL

tiheda liklusega aladest. - Arge jatke polevat kitinalt jarelevalveta. - Hoidke laste ja lemmikioomade eest eemal. - Visake kasutamata oli parast

iga kasutamist ara. - Jrgige kiitinla kasutamisel tootja juhiseid. - Vltige kuuma oli sattumist nahale. - Eemaldage polemise ajal kaas (kui see on

olemas).Fi: jeet: 1. Aseta poltin tasaiselle, esteettomélle ja limménkestavalle alustalle. 2. Varmista, etté
tiaan 2-3 tippaa vedella jaro astiaa likaa. 4. Aseta

6. Tarkista

1. Plaats de brander op een viak, viij en hittebestendig opperviak. 2. Zorg
ervoor dat de ruimte goed geventileerd is. 3. Voeg 2-3 druppels met water verdunde geurolie toe aan het schaaltje en zorg ervoor dat u het
niet te vol doet. 4. Plaats een ongeparfumeerd theelichtje onder de brander, met de lont rechtop. 5. Steek het kaarsje aan met een aansteker
metlange steel. 6. Controleer regelmatig. Als er rook verschijnt, doof dan de kaars, maak de brander schoon en start opnieuw. Na gebrui

tuoksuton teallghl kynmla astian alle, sydanlanka pystyssa. 5. Sytyt kynttila pitka Jos savua
ilmestyy, sammuta, puhdista ja kdynnista uudelleen. Kéyton jalkeen / puhdistus: - Sammuta kynmla ala
puhaltamalla- Anna poltmen ahtys Rokonaan ennen Kasitielys ai puncisusta. Pucista Bmpmal saippuavedel j ke huollisest,
. Varoitukset: - Alé lisa 6ljya tai vetta polttimen ollessa sytytettyn, sammuta se ensin.  Ali koskaan téyta liikaa; voi roiskua tai aiheuttaa
tulipalon. - Pida poissa syttyvien esineiden ja vilkkaiden alueiden laheisyydests.  Ald koskaan jaté palavaa kynttilaa vartioimatta. - Pida poissa
lasten ja lemmikkielainten ulottuvilta. - Havita kayttimaton Oljyjokawsen Kéyton jalkeen. « Noudata \/almlstajan ohjeita kynmlan kaytossa .

ging: - Doof de kaars met een kaarsendover; blaas de kaars niet uit. - Laat de brander volledig afkoelen voordat u deze aanraakt of reinigt.
« Reinig met warm zeepwater en droog grondig af. . Waarschuwingen: - Voeg geen olie of water toe terwijl de brander brandit; doof eerst de
kaars. - Nooit te vol vullen; kan spatten of brand veroorzaken - Uit de buurt houden van brandbare voorwerpen en drukbezochte plaatsen -
Laat een brandende kaars nooit onbeheerd achter « Buiten bereik van kinderen en huisdieren houden - Gooi ongebruikte olie na elk gebruik
weg +Volg de instructies van de fabrikant voor het gebruik van kaarsen - Vermijd huidcontact met hete olie - Verwijder het deksel tiidens het
branden (indien van toepassing) NO: Instruksjoner for oljebrenner Slik bruker du den: 1. Plasser brenneren pa en flat, ryddig og

Valté kuuman Bljyn joutumista holle.  Poista kansi palamisen aikan:

verflate. 2. Sorg for at rommet har god luftstrom. 3. Tilsett 2-3 draper duftolje fortynnet med vann i skalen; og pass pé at du

IEC XPre
XPHon: 1. ToMoBEToTe Tov KauoTipa O i Eninedn, KaBopr Kat avesnh(n om Sspuomm sm(pavsla 2 BEBmweehE onoxu)poc gakali

ikkce fyller for mye. 4, Plasser et duftfitt telys | omradet under, med veken oppreist. 5. Tenn lyset med en langhandtaket lighter. 6. Sekk med

porj aépa. pocewrs 2-3 otayoveq ME VEPO OTO TATO, TIX /Q PNV TO YEROETE
Ay KT Gt 10 THGTo, e 10 QUTIN OF GBI B0, 5 AvaTe To Kep! XPNOIOMOGVTaC evav
avanipa ps HaKpU XepOUN 6. ENEyXETe epiodikes. Ed epipaviaei kanvog, oBiate 1o, kaBapioTe o kat Eavagexvriote. Meté m xprion/

Huis det oppstar royk, slukk, rengjor og start pé ny!t. Etter bruk/rengjoring: Slukk lyset med en lyseslukker; ikke blase det
" ut.+ Labrenneren avkjoles helt for du handterer eller rengjor den. - Rengjar med varm sapevann og tork grundig. -~ Advarsler.- ke tisett
olje eller vann mens brenneren er tent; slukk den forst. « Fyll aldri for rmye; kan sprute eller forarsake brann « Holdes vekk fra brennbare

KaBapIOSG.- 3B o Kepl e oaTos. iy o oBHeTe e To oo - APHOTE ov KaUoTTava KpuioE evTEAGC T T

ioete. - KaBapioTe e ot OTE Kald, Mn G611 veps £V 0
KauoTripac eival avappévog, apriote Tov mpua. - Mv to Vebene nore é. Mropeiva 1 puria. - Kpatrote
O HAKPIG A6 EUGNEKTA VTIKEIEVE KOl TIEPIOKES i HEYAAn KuKhogopia. - M G@riVETE Toté éva avapévo kepl xwpic enBheyn. - Kparriote

7O UaKpId a6 naidid Kal KaToIKiBia (. - ATIOPPITE To aypNOWIOOINTo Addt HETd a6 KB xprian, - AKONOUBITE TIc 0BNYieG Tou

KATQOKEUAOTH OYETIKG i T YPION TOU KEPIOU. - ATIOQUYETE TV EN1GQH ToU BEPHATO E T0 KaUTd MBI, - AQUIDEQTE T0 KAk KATé T)

eta ¢ kavong HR: Upute za uljni plamenik Kako koristiti: 1. Postavite plamenik na ravnu, cistu i toplinski otpornu povrsinu 2.

Osigurajtedobru cikulacju zaka uprostor 3, Dodafte 23 kpi minog la azrjedenog vodom u posudu pazeci dane prepurit £ Savite
Ako

og omrader med mye trafikk - La aldri et b tearinlys sta uten tilsyn - Oppbs ig for barn og kjzeledyr -
Kast ubrukt ole eter hver bruk - Folg produsentens instrusjoner for bruk av stearinlys - Unnga hudkontakt med varm olie - ier lokket mens
det brenner (hvis aktuelt) PL: Instrukcja obstugi palnika olejowego Sposb uzycia: 1. Umiesc palnik na piaskiej, wolnej od przedmiotow
powierzchni odpornej na wysoka 2. Upewnijsie, e enie ma dobra wentylacje. 3. Dodaj 2-3 krople olejku
zapachoviego rozdefczonego wod do naczynia adajac aby e praepenic go. . Umiesc bezzapachowa wiecake typu ealight w dolnj
czesci, z knotem ustawionym pionowo. 5. Zapal $wieczke za zapalniczki z diuga raczka. 6. Sprawdzaj okresowo. Jesli pojawi sie dyr
205 wiecake, wyczySé palnk | UrLIchom o ponownie, Po ulyei ceysaczente:-ZGas aniecai 7a bomoca Gasidls e zdmuchul o - Prrec

przenoszeniem Iub czyszczeniem poczeka) a2 palnk calkowici ostygrie. - Wyczyse palnk ciepla woda z mydie i doklace wysusz.
olek

nemirisnu cajnu svjecu u podrucje ispod, s ftem uspravno 5. Zapal
se pojavi dim, ugasite, oistite | ponovno pok trebe Liséen;

eje gasit- Ostavite

lejku ani wody, gdy palnik jest zapalony; najpierw go zgas. - Nigdy nie napelniaj nadmiernie; moze to
spowodawac rozprysk\wame lub pozar. Trzymaj z dala od latwopalnych przedmiotéw i miejsc o duzym natezeniu ruchu. - Nigdy nie

g
plamenk da se potpuno ohladi prije rukovanja li ciscenja « Ofistite toplom vodom i
lodavalte ule i vog doke plamenk upaljon P/ ugaste - Nikada ne prepuntes mose prokat T Uzrokovatiposar  Drzat dae od sapaijvin
predmets  mjesta s puno prometa- Nikada ne ostavjaigorucu svjecu bez nadzora.« Drzal2van dohat dece { kuénih Jubimaca:Nakon
svake upotrebe baci lje - Sljedite upute koriétenju svijece - Izbjegavati kontakt koZe s vrudim uljem - Skinuti
poklopac dok svueca gori (ako je primjenjivo) HU: Olajégé hasznalati utasités Hasznalata: 1. Helyezze az égot egy sik, rendetlen, héalls

alacej sie $wiecy bez nadzoru. - Trzymaj poza zasiegiem dzieci i zwierzat domowych. - Po kazdym uzyciu wyrzu¢
niewykorzystany olel. - Postepuj zgodnie z instrukcjami producenta dotyczacymi uzywania Swiecy. - Unikaj kontaktu skory z goracym olejem. -
Podczas palenia zdejmij pokrywke (esii dotyczy).PT: \nsrru;oes para 0 queimador de leo Como usar: 1. Coloque o queimador sobre uma
superficie plana, jente tenha boa ventilacdo. 3. Adicione 2.a 3 gotas de 6leo
perfumado diluido em agua ao prato, tomando s para no encher demais. 4. Coloque uma vela sem perfume na érea abaixo, com o
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( SOMETHING

DIFFERENT
\_;; WHOLESALE
Internal Test Report

Something Different Wholesale Ltd, Upper Fforest Way, Enter-
prise Park, Swansea,
SA6 8P]
EU RP:Something Different Wholesale Europe BV, Utre-
chtseweg 341, 3818 EL Amersfoort, Netherlands
Testing date: 07/02 /2026
Time Beginning: 10.00
Time concluded: 14.00
Product: OB_37414
Product Name White Heart Ceramic Oil Burner (48/96)

G-OB
a

This product is tested in conformity with the relevant harmonised

standards:
BS EN 15493 -Candles Specification for Pass
Fire Safety
CCPSA candles regulation (SOR/2016-165) Pass
section 1
BS EN 15494 -Candle Product Safety Label Pass
EN 17885 - Candle Accessory Fire Safety Pass
Wax Pool Temperature Not suitable for wax use
Surface Temperature Pass

We at Something Different Wholesale LTD recognise that the product mentioned in this document up-
holds the specifications attached to it.

Authorising Name: Anthony David
Company Name: Something Different Wholesale LTD

Authorising Signature:
Date: 01/01/2026
Revision: 01/01/2027
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Child Appeal Scoring System

UK: Something Different Wholesale Ltd, Upper Fforest Way, Enterprise Park, Swansea, SA6 8PJ
EU : Something Different Wholesale Ltd, Posthoornstraat 11,301 1WD Rotterdam NETHERLANDS

Iltem Code: OB_37414 Date: 08/01/2026
Product Name: White Heart Ceramic Qil Burner (48/96) Reviewed By: SG

The Child Appeal Scoring System (CASS) is a structured framework designed to assess the extent to which a
product is likely to attract and engage children. In an environment where children are frequently exposed to
a wide range of consumer products. It is increasingly important to evaluate not only the safety and com-
pliance of these products but also their degree of child-directed appeal. Using the following score system,
evaluate the product design for further risk analysis.

1(Low Appeal) - unlikely to engage children, mainly adult-focused.

2(Moderate Appeal) - contains some features that may attract children, but not intentionally child-directed.
3(High Appeal) - intentionally designed to be attractive to children.

4 (Very High Appeal) - strongly child-focused, with multiple overlapping features.

This scoring provides a clear benchmark for comparisons between products and across industries.

Visual Appeal: Assess the product design between 0-3 on the following criteria to
evaulate the designs appeal and targeted audience.

Caterogry Critera Score Range | Score Given
Visual Appeal Colours (bright, saturated) 0-3 0
Characters (cartoons, mascots) 0-3 0
Design simplicity (bold shapes, fonts) 0-3 1
Animation/Movement 0-3 0
Novelty/Whimsy (fantasy, humour) 0-3 0




Sensory Elements: Assess the product design between 0-3 on the following criteria to
evaulate the designs appeal and targeted audience.

Caterogry Critera Score Range | Score Given

Sensory Elements Sounds/Music 0-3 0
Textures/Materials 0-3 0
Interactivity (buttons,lights,haptics) 0-3 0
Collectability 0-3 0

Functional Design: Assess the product design between 0-3 on the following criteria

to evaulate the designs appeal and targeted audience.

Caterogry Critera Score Range | Score Given
Functional Design Ease of Use 0-3 0
Size & Ergonomics 0-3 0
Durability & Safety 0-3 1

Psychological & Social Appeal: Assess the product design between 0-3 on the follow-
ing criteria to evaulate the designs appeal and targeted audience.

Caterogry Critera Score Range | Score Given
Psychological & Social | Rewards & Feedback 0-3 0
Appeal

Storytelling/Imagination 0-3 0

Peer Influence 0-3 0

Media Tie-ins 0-3 0

Marketing & Placement: Assess the product design between 0-3 on the following
criteria to evaulate the designs appeal and targeted audience.

Caterogry Critera Score Range | Score Given
Marketing & Placement | Age Targeting 0-3 0
Advertising Context 0-3 0
Packaging Language/Imagery 0-3 0

Child Appeal Score Indicator

0-15 = Low child appeal (primarily adult-focused product).

16-30 = Moderate child appeal (some child-friendly elements, but
not primarily for kids).

31-45 = High child appeal (likely designed with children in mind).
46-57 = Very high child appeal (strongly targeted to children).

Overall Score : 2

I confirm that the assessment conducted under the Child Appeal Scoring System (CASS) has been
completed to the best of my knowledge and ability.The scores recorded in this assessment are a true
and accurate reflection of the product, service, or communication reviewed at the time of evaluation.
The scoring has been carried out using the standardised CASS framework, with due care, impartiality,
and adherence to the defined criteria. No material information has been knowingly omitted or mis-
represented in the completion of this assessment. The conclusions reached are based on the evidence
available and are intended to provide a transparent and consistent measure of child-directed appeal.
This document may be relied upon for internal review, regulatory compliance, or external reporting
purposes, subject to the limitations of the CASS methodology.
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Something Different Wholesale Ltd, Upper Fforest Way, Enterprise Park, Swansea,
SA6 8P]

EU : Something Different Wholesale Ltd, Posthoornstraat 11,3011WD Rotterdam NETH-
ERLANDS

Distributor: Something Different Wholesale LTD
Date - 20/10/2025

Product Identifier -G-OB
Material - Ceramic
Recommended Use: Decorative consumer product.
Restrictions — N/A
Supplier: Something Different Wholesale Ltd, Upper Fforest Way, Enterprise Park,
Swansea, SA6 8P]

REACH SVHC & Proposition 65 Declaration

REACH1 regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Au-
thorisation and Restriction of Chemicals, states in Article 33 that any supplier of an arti-
cle containing a substance being included in the REACH Candidate List of Substances of
Very High Concern for authorisation (‘Candidate List of SVHC’) in a concentration above
0.1 % weight by weight (w/w), shall provide the recipient, respectively the consumer of
the article, with relevant information.

California Proposition 652 officially known as the Safe Drinking Water and Toxic En-
forcement Act of 1986, aims to protect the state of California drinking water sources
from being contaminated with chemicals known to cause cancer, birth defects or other
reproductive harm, and requires businesses to inform Californians about exposures to
such chemicals.

External Testing and Validation All textile products are sample tested by an accredited
external laboratory to ensure compliance with REACH and Proposition 65 requirements.
As these are articles under REACH definition, no Safety Data Sheet (SDS) is required.
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With regard to REACH regulation

We declare that: B = applicable H = not applicable

Our products and packaging do not contain SVHC sub-
stances included in the REACH Candidate List currently
in force, as published by ECHA (http://echa.europa.eu/
web/guest/candidateRlistEtable), at a content greater or
equal to 0.1% (w/w)

To the best of our knowledge, we herewith inform you
that we supply certain products of which components,
or the products themselves, contain SVHC(s).

We have determined that there are no known REACH Annex

XVII restricted substances, or Annex XIV substances
subject to authorisation, contained in our products and
packaging.

To the best of our knowledge, we herewith inform you
that we supply certain products of which components,
or the products themselves, contain substances that are
listed in the updated REACH Annex XVII or Annex XIV.

With regard to Proposition 65

We declare that: B = applicable = not applicable

|:| The parts/products that we supply to the end user do not contain substances de-

scribed in the most current revision of the California
Proposition 65, that the end user or an employee could
be exposed to under normal part/product use.

The current Proposition 65 List is available here: PROP 65 LIST.

[l

To the best of our knowledge, we supply you certain
products of which components, or the products them-
selves, contain substances described in the most current
revision of the California Proposition 65, that the end
user or an employee could be exposed to under normal
part/product use.
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We maintain documentation and laboratory test reports to demonstrate compliance,
available upon request. Should any relevant regulatory changes or product modifications
occur, we will issue an updated declaration.

We also declare that: B = applicabE = not applicable

We are in close contact with our suppliers and we regularly check our sub-
stances/ preparations/ articles against the current Candidate List. If any changes in the
content, or the compliance of our products arise from the REACH regulation and/or from
the Proposition 65 list, we will inform you and coordinate the necessary measures with
you.

Declaration of Validity

This declaration remains valid until any of the substances listed in REACH or Cali-
fornia Proposition 65 are updated, or a product material change occurs.

Authorised Signatory:
Name: Stacey Gannon

Position: Quality Assurance Assistant

Signature: . %——/

Date: 08-01-2026
Review Date: 07-01-2027



